



CLX-2160N Wireless Promotion – Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Promotion is open to UK residents aged 18 or over only.
- 2. A Free Wireless Print Server is available to the purchasers of new (not second-hand) CLX-2160/XEU in conjunction with the "CLX-2160 + Network + Wireless" Promotion from <u>Any Authorised Samsung Reseller</u> in the UK between 1st April 2008 and 31st June 2008 or whilst stock last.
- 3. Employees or agents of the Promoter or any of its group companies or their families or households or anyone professionally connected to this Promotion are not eligible to enter.
- 4. Only one Wireless Print Server claim per qualifying purchase and customer. This Promotion is available to end-users only
- 5. The Wireless Print Server is intended for the purposes of <u>Wireless Printing only</u> and doesn't include Wireless Scanning Functionality.
- 6. To claim your Free Print Wireless Server, please contact the Promoter by any of the following methods:
 - a. By telephone to 0870 755 0225 Quoting "CLX-2160 + Network + Wireless"
 - b. By post to Samsung CLX-2160 + Network + Wireless, THP Management, 14 Corve Street, Ludlow SY8 1DA; or *
 - c. By fax to 01584 878733 marked "Samsung CLX-2160 + Network + Wireless ". *
 - d. By email to samsung@thp-management.co.uk

*Please mark as "CLP-2160 + Network + Wireless Promotion", including your name, address, postcode, day time contact phone number and the make, model and serial number of the machine you are claiming for, along with a copy of the purchase invoice

- 7. A Wireless Print Dongle will be made available to the name on the invoice and will be dispatched by courier to the addresses of the respective claimants, as provided by them in their form, within 28 days of a form being received and receipt of proof of purchase.
- 8. Please note that for the purposes of running this Promotion we may need to collect certain personal details from you such as your name, telephone number, date of birth and address. By entering this Promotion you agree that we may store and process such personal details for the purposes of running this Promotion.
- 9. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for applications lost or damaged in the post/fax/email.
- 10. Proof of posting/dispatch will not be accepted as proof of receipt.
- 11. The Promoter shall have the right, where necessary, to undertake all such action as is reasonable to protect itself against fraudulent or invalid claims including, without limitation, to require further verification as to the identity, age and other relevant details of an entrant or claimant and/or the verification as to their qualifying purchase before sending to the claimant the Free Wireless Print Server.
- 12. The Promoter shall not be responsible for lost, misdirected, illegible, late, mutilated or altered forms or accompanying documentation.
- 13. The Promoter shall not be liable for any interruption to this Promotion whether due to force majeure or other factors beyond the Promoter's control.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right, acting reasonably and in accordance with all relevant legislation and codes of practice, to vary the terms and conditions of this Promotion.
- 15. This offer for a Free Wireless Print Server cannot be used in conjunction with any other Samsung promotion.
- 16. By entering this Promotion you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 17. This Promotion is governed by English law.

Promoter: Samsung Electronics (UK) Ltd, Samsung House, 1000 Hillswood Drive, Chertsey, Surrey, KT16 0PS (Please do not send applications to this address – they will not be registered for the Cashback promotion)